

Present:- Complainant with counsel

Accused has not come present despite service..

This court is satisfied that presence of accused cannot be procured through ordinary way. Now accused is ordered to be summoned through non-bailable warrant of arrest for 16.8.17.

Purpose.

(Mahesh Kumar)

SK

JMIC 16.5.17.