

1082-2022 Jasvir Singh Vs Gursant Singh

Present: Ld. counsel for complainant.

Sh. Taran Singh Adv has filed memo of appearance on behalf of complainant. Today none has appeared on behalf of accused despite issuing summons issued to accused. The Court needs to take coercive action to procure the presence of accused. Let accused be summoned throughailable warrants in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- with one surety in the like amount for 24.05.2023.

Dated: 20.03.2023

(Karun Garg)
JMIC, Sangrur,
UID No.PB0578

(Tarun Kaushik)
(Stenographer-II)